## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

In the matter of RENTAL HOLDINGS (MATAMATA) LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the above company was wound up by order of the High Court sitting at Hamilton on 4 March 1982.

All creditors of the company are requested to prove their claim against the company to the Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton, by 14 April 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. 7018

# The Companies Act 1955 BRAEMAR PARK LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Braemar Park Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of J. G. Allan, Hamilton Road, Cambridge, now care of Official Assignce, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 397/81.

Date of Order: 4 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 October 1981.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Official Assignee Office, Hamilton, on Tuesday, 20 April 1982, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m. A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

6942

## LYNDS FOODMARKET LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 5th April 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 5th day of April 1982.

7012

6953

E. A. DAVIS, Secretary.

#### TEX'S FINER FOODS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I provisions apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 30 March 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 30th day of March 1982.

R. M. DANCE, Secretary.

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Matamata Steel Fixers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously 307-309 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 241/82.

Date of Order: 24 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 26 February 1982.

Place, Date and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 20 April 1982, at 10.30 a.m. Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS.

Official Assignce, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 6940

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Tropical Fish Place Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 582.76.

Amount per Dollar: 27.48925 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and Final.

When Payable: 5 April 1982.

Where Payable: My Office.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 6941<sup>°</sup>

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Classic Labelling Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Previously 15 Cartwright Road, Glen Innes, now care of Official Assignee's Office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 219/82.

Date of Order: 31 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 February 1982.

Creditors: My office, Friday, 30 April 1982, at 10.30 a.m. Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 7014

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Fraser Arkley and Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously Lower Cameron Street, Whangarei. Now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Whangarei.

Number of Matter: M. 87/81.

Date of Order: 12 March 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 October 1981.

Place, Date, and Time of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office on Tuesday, 13 April 1982, at 11 a.m. Contributories: Same place and date at 12 p.m.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 7015

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Hawke Jewellery Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.